

ROY COOPER • Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH • Secretary

JOYCE MASSEY-SMITH, MPA •

Director, Division of Aging and Adult Services

October 9, 2020

## **DEAR COUNTY DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

ATTENTION: ALL COUNTY DSS DIRECTORS

**SUBJECT:** Regional Adult Programs Representatives

**REQUIRED ACTION:** ☑ Information Only ☑ Time Sensitive ☐ Immediate

North Carolina Division of Social Services has developed a regional support plan in preparation for future regionalization. This plan will provide counties more consultation, support, and technical assistance from their regional adult programs representatives. Each of the Adult Program Representative (APRs) have been assigned to one of the seven regions beginning October 12, 2020.

APRs will be the point of contact with each of the 14 to 15 counties assigned to them. Karey Perez is the manager for these consultants. Adult Services Consultants will be focused on discussions concerning continuous quality improvement in your adult services programs. Additional information regarding the regional support plan will be shared in upcoming Adult Services Meetings as well as 100 County Director Calls.

Attached is the county assignment list effective October 12, 2020. For future reference, the most up-to-date list will be found at: <a href="https://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/Regional-APR-County-Coverage-with-Map-10.2020.pdf">https://files.nc.gov/ncdhhs/Regional-APR-County-Coverage-with-Map-10.2020.pdf</a> If you have questions or concerns, please contact Karey Perez, Karey.Perez@dhhs.nc.gov or 919-855-4985.

Sincerely,

Karev Perez

**Adult Services Section Chief** 

Karey & Revery

Division of Aging and Adult Services

Attachment: APR County Assignment Map

DAAS\_AS\_12\_2020